٦г

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		MERGER		
EFFECTIVE DATE:		04/27/2007		
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA			
		Name	Execution Date	
AGILE MATERIALS	AND TECHNOLOG		04/26/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA			
Name:	AGILE RF, INC.			
Street Address:	93 Castilian Drive			
City:	Goleta			
Chate /Country				
State/Country:	93117			I I
Postal Code:	93117			
	93117 RS Total: 11	Number		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE	93117 RS Total: 11	Number 22563		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T	93117 RS Total: 11 ype			
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number:	93117 RS Total: 11 ype 108	22563		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: Application Number:	93117 RS Total: 11 ype 108 108 701	22563 25042		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: Patent Number:	93117 RS Total: 11 ype 108 108 701 720	22563 25042 2483		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: Patent Number: Patent Number:	93117 RS Total: 11 ype 108 701 720 112	22563 25042 2483 2747		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Number:	93117 RS Total: 11 ype 108 108 701 720 112 114	22563 25042 2483 2747 88723		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: Application Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Number: Application Number:	93117 RS Total: 11 ype 108 701 720 112 114 114	22563 25042 2483 2747 88723 92344		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: Application Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:	93117 RS Total: 11 ype 108 108 701 720 112 114 114 114	22563 25042 2483 2747 88723 92344 92563		
Postal Code: PROPERTY NUMBE Property T Application Number: Application Number: Patent Number: Patent Number: Application Number: Application Number: Application Number:	93117 RS Total: 11 ype 108 108 701 720 112 114 114 114 114 115	22563 25042 2483 2747 88723 92344 92563 70950		

Fax Number:

(650)938-5200

500277663

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.				
Phone:	(650) 335-7164	L		
Email:	jsong@fenwick	com		
Correspondent Name: Jae Won Song				
Address Line 1:	801 California Street			
Address Line 4:	Mountain View, CALIFORNIA 94041			
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:		22994-01000		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Jae Won Song, Reg. No. 59,070		
Total Attachments: 3 source=Certificate_of Merger_FILED#page1.tif source=Certificate_of Merger_FILED#page2.tif source=Certificate_of Merger_FILED#page3.tif				

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"AGILE MATERIALS AND TECHNOLOGIES, INC.", A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "AGILE RF, INC." UNDER THE NAME OF "AGILE RF, INC.", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF APRIL, A.D. 2007, AT 12:46 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE KENT COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



4161621 8100М

070487773

Harriet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 5631207

DATE: 04-27-07

PATENT REEL: 019297 FRAME: 0029

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:56 PM 04/27/2007 FILED 12:46 PM 04/27/2007 SRV 070487773 - 4161621 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

OF

AGILE MATERIALS AND TECHNOLOGIES, INC., A CALIFORNIA CORPORATION

INTO

AGILE RF, INC., A DELAWARE CORPORATION

Pursuant to Title 8, Section 252 of the Delaware General Corporation Law, the undersigned corporation executed the following Certificate of Merger:

FIRST. The name of the surviving corporation is AGILE RF, INC., a Delaware corporation, and the name of the corporation being merged into this surviving corporation is AGILE MATERIALS AND TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a California corporation.

SECOND. The Agreement of Merger dated as of April 26, 2007 (the "<u>Agreement of Merger</u>"), has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations pursuant to Title 8 Section 252 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD. The name of the surviving corporation is Agile RF, Inc., a Delaware corporation.

FOURTH. The Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation shall be its Certificate of Incorporation.

FIFTH. The authorized stock of the disappearing California corporation is one thousand (1,000) Common Stock, par value \$0.01 per share.

SIXTH. The merger is to become effective on April 27, 2007.

SEVENTH. The executed Agreement of Merger is on file at the principal place of business of the surviving corporation, at 93 Castilian Drive, Goleta, California 93117.

EIGHTH. A copy of the Agreement of Merger will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of the constituent corporations.

[Signatures appear on the following page.]

S:\wp\MEP\agile\Agile CA\Reincorporation\Merger\Cert-Merger-rv2.doc

PATENT REEL: 019297 FRAME: 0030 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Certificate of Merger has been executed on April 26, 2007.

AGILE RF, INC., a Delaware corporation

By: Michael E. Pfau, Assistant Secretary

AGILE MATERIALS AND TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a California corporation

By: Michael E. Pfau, Assistant Secretary